
2026 Stetson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 3-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Forman (7-7), Totals (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Edmiaston, Nicole .500 4-4 12 6 6 2 0 2 10 14 1.167 1 1 1 0 .533 1 0 0-0 33 2 0 1.000
16 Forman, Logan .500 4-4 10 6 5 2 0 0 3 7 .700 2 0 1 0 .538 1 0 0-0 19 3 0 1.000
3 Bauer, Gaby .455 4-4 11 2 5 1 0 0 6 6 .545 1 0 0 0 .462 1 0 0-1 0 7 0 1.000
5 McClerren, Annabella .455 4-4 11 8 5 0 0 0 0 5 .455 4 1 1 0 .625 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
9 Demetter, Berkley .417 4-4 12 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .417 0 0 1 0 .417 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
21 Garcia, Irianis .385 4-4 13 6 5 1 0 2 5 12 .923 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 15 2 .909
4 Quinn, Madison .300 4-4 10 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 3 0 0 0 .462 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
23 Barclay, Mason .250 4-4 12 1 3 0 0 1 7 6 .500 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
13 David, Gabby .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Patterson, Jahnnie .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Taibl, Alivia .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .379 4-4 103 34 39 7 0 5 34 61 .592 16 2 13 0 .460 3 0 1-2 75 35 5 .957
Opponents .302 4-4 106 13 32 6 1 1 10 43 .406 3 0 21 1 .318 1 2 7-7 67 26 6 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Braswell, Ava 2.33 2-0 3 2 1 1-0 0 12.0 11 4 4 3 8 1 0 1 .239 0 0 0 0 2
24 Johnston, Jenna 2.80 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 2 0 4 3 0 0 .286 1 0 0 0 0
1 Temples, Kennedy 5.25 1-1 3 1 0 1-0 1 8.0 15 6 6 0 9 2 1 0 .385 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.08 3-1 8 4 1 0 1 25.0 32 13 11 3 21 6 1 1 .302 2 0 0 1 2
Opponents 10.34 1-3 10 4 0 0 0 22.1 39 34 33 16 13 7 0 5 .379 4 2 0 3 0



2026 Stetson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Edmiaston, Nicole 35 33 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Forman, Logan 22 19 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bauer, Gaby 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Quinn, Madison 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McClerren, Annabella 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Demetter, Berkley 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 David, Gabby 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Taibl, Alivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Johnston, Jenna 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Garcia, Irianis 22 5 15 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Barclay, Mason 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Temples, Kennedy 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Braswell, Ava 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Patterson, Jahnnie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 115 75 35 5 .957 3 7 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 99 67 26 6 .939 0 1 0 1.000 0 0


